Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 9
IP RAN Service Module for the Cisco ONS 15454
SONET/SDH Multiservice Provisioning Platform
The IP RAN Service Module for the Cisco® ONS 15454 SONET/SDH Multiservice
Provisioning Platform (MSPP) is designed to aggregate optimized RAN backhaul
transport links in the Cisco IP RAN Optimization solution.
Introduction

Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 9
Environnemental
● GR-63-CORE
● ETS 300 019-2-1 (Storage, class 1.1)
● ETS 300 019-2-2 (transportation, class 2.3)
● ETS 300 019-2-3 (operational, class 3.1E) with extended air temperature (Class 3.4)
Ordering Information
The Cisco ONS IP RAN Service Module part number is ONS-RAN-SVC. Table 5 lists the Cisco
ONS 15454 part numbers.
Table 5. Recommended Cisco ONS 15454 Components
Cisco ONS 15454 ANSI System
Core Components
 Part Number Description
Permit Assemble to Order CISCO15454 15454 ATO (Assemble to Order)
Shelf Assembly 15454-SA-HD 15454 SA HD NEBS3 ANSI w/
RCA and Ship Kit
Fan Tray Assembly 15454-CC-FTA 15454 SA HD NEBS3 ANSI w/
RCA and Ship Kit
Alarm Interface Card 15454-AIC-I Alarm Interface Card Enh Intl, I-
Temp
Timing, Communications, and Control 15454-TCC2P-K9 Timing Communications Control
Two Plus, I-Temp
Cross-Connect Card 15454-XC-VXC-10G Cross-Connect Module, High Cap.
Tributary
RAN Service Module ONS-RAN-SVC ONS 15454 RAN Service Module
T1 Interface Options
T1, Low-Speed Slot 15454-DS1E1-56 DS1/ E1, 1:N, 56 ports, I-Temp,
SONET System
OC-3 Interface Options
OC3, Any-Speed Slot 15454-MRC-I-12 OC3/12/48, 12 ports, IOF
Multimode SFP ONS-SI-155-SR-MM SFP - OC3/STM1, SR, 1310 NM,
MULTI MODE, I-TEMP
Single-mode OC3/STM1 IR 1310 SFP ONS-SI-155-I1 SFP – OC3/STM1, IR 1310 NM,
SMF, I-TEMP
Single-mode OC3/STM1 LR 1310 SFP ONS-SI-155-L1 SFP – OC3/STM1, LR 1310 NM,
SMF, I-TEMP
Single-mode OC3/STM1 LR 1550 SFP ONS-SI-155-L2 SFP – OC3/STM1, LR LR1550
NM, SMF, I-TEMP
Cisco ONS
15454 ANSI
System
Single-mode OC3/STM1 CWDM SFP ONS-SE-155-1xx0 SFP – OC3/STM1, CWDM,
<various nm>, SFP
Cisco ONS 15454 ETSI System
Core Components
 Part Number Description
Permit Assemble to Order CISCO15454E 15454E ATO (Assemble to Order)
Shelf Assembly 15454E-SA-ETSI ONS 15454 SDH ETSI Chassis
and Ship-Kit
Fan Tray Assembly 15454E-CC-FTA 48V Controlled Cooling Fan Tray
with Filter for ETSI Chassis
Cisco ONS
15454 ETSI
System
Alarm Interface Card 15454E-AIC-I SDH Alarm Interconnect module –
ANSI/ETSI Support
Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 9
15454E-AP-MIC48V ONS 15454 SDH Alarm, -48V
Power Mgmt IF Conn
15454E-CTP-MIC48V ONS 15454 SDH Craft, Timing, -
48V Power Mgmt IF Conn
Timing, Communications, and Control 15454E-TCC2P-K9 Timing Communications Control 2
Plus, ITemp-ANSI/ETSI Support
Cross-Connect Card 15454E-XC-VXC-10G SDH HO/LO XC, 60G VC-4, 5G
VC-12/11 – ANSI/ETSI Support
RAN Service Module ONS-RAN-SVC ONS 15454 RAN Service Module
E1 Interface Options
E1 Electrical Interface 15454E-E1-42 High Density 42-Port E1 Card
15454E-E1-120PROA HD E1 120 ohm FMEC, 1:3
protection Side A
FMEC
15454E-E1-120PROB HD E1 120 ohm FMEC, 1:3
protection Side B
Ohm Conversion 15454E-E1-755BB External 75/120 Ohm E1
Converter
STM-1 Interface Options
STM-1 Optical Interface 15454E-MRC-I-12 STM1/4/16, 12 ports, IOF -
ANSI/ETSI Support
Multimode SFP ONS-SI-155-SR-MM SFP – OC3/STM1, SR, 1310 NM,
MULTI MODE, I-TEMP
Single-mode OC3/STM1 IR 1310 SFP ONS-SI-155-I1 SFP – OC3/STM1, IR 1310 NM,